BdF Qualifikationen
ICCF-ID Name Qualifikation Gultig bis

Vollqualifikationen

86757 Gahler, Sebastian 2020 1.
83145 Glatzel, Hans-Joachim 2021 1.

.1.b from WCCC44SF02 28.06.25
.1.c from WCCC45PR03 05.11.26

86440 Ackermann, Emil 2022 1.1.1.c from WCCC46PR04 20.11.27
80946 Andersen, Jens 2022 1.1.1.c from WCCC462PR09 13.04.27
83252 Arounopoulos, Stephan 2020 1.1.1.d from WS/M/770 01.04.25
83252 Arounopoulos, Stephan 2020 1.1.1.c from WCCC44PR10 07.04.25
83252 Arounopoulos, Stephan 2020 1.1.1.d from WS/M/769 23.04.25
82798 Barten, Ralf 2023 1.1.1.c from WCCC47PR13 05.09.27
89985 Bellmann, Herbert 2021 1.1.1.b from WCCC45SF06 04.12.25
89985 Bellmann, Herbert 2023 1.1.1.d from WS/M/912 15.11.27
85267 Bimann, Stefan 2022 1.1.1.c from WCCC46PR08 04.12.26
84249 Bittkowsky, Ralf 2020 1.1.1.d from WS/M/787 30.08.26
85728 Bohme, Sebastian 2021 1.1.1.d from WS/M/812 23.07.25
85728 Bohme, Sebastian 2023 1.1.1.d from WS/M/892 23.07.27
81555 Bohnke, Hartmut 2022 1.1.1.c from WCCC46PR06 08.11.26
81555 Bohnke, Hartmut 2023 1.1.1.c from WCCC47PR04 16.07.27
84982 Doderer, Harald 2020 1.1.1.c from WCCC40PRO03 09.04.25
84982 Doderer, Harald 2022 1.1.1.c from WCCC46PR15 30.11.26
81626 Eger, Axel 2023 1.1.1.c from WCCC47PR06 15.10.27
87125 Enev, Zlatko 2023 1.1.1.d from WS/M/880 08.11.26
87125 Enev, Zlatko 2022 1.1.1.d from WS/M/855 21.04.27
87125 Enev, Zlatko 2023 1.1.1.d from WS/M/883 27.04.27
87125 Enev, Zlatko 2023 1.1.1.d from WS/M/900 11.11.27
87125 Enev, Zlatko 2023 1.1.1.d from WS/M/904 02.12.27
82754 Engel, Maik 2018 1.1.1.d from WT/M/1119 17.10.25
81652 Fischer, Wolfgang 2020 1.1.1.b from WCCC44SF04 02.09.25
89912 Frerichs, Manfred 2021 1.1.1.c from WCCC45PR08 01.05.25
83107 Frotscher, Thomas 2023 1.1.1.c from WCCC47PR06 15.10.27
1
1
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83145
80543
80543
80543
86732
86732
81810
85280
84905
84905
85124
81893
81893
85922
81922
81123
81123
83494
83063
81955
420585
83300
80184
80184
86704
81342
80209
80209
87034
86135
86135
80999
85632

Glatzel, Hans-Joachim

Gromotka, Harry
Gromotka, Harry
Gromotka, Harry
Hild, Harald

Hild, Harald
Hoffmann, Frank
Hoppenstein, Michael
Huber, Martin
Huber, Martin
Jugel, Marcel
Klewe, Wolfgang
Klewe, Wolfgang
Kloster, Josef
Krabbe, Wolf-Dieter
Kuhne, Detlev
Kuhne, Detlev
Kunz, Harry
Kinzel, Ulrich
Kunzelmann, Fred
Langer, Raimund
Lins, Thomas
Loffler, Werner
Loffler, Werner
Marten, Gero
Marten, Thomas
Meyer, Klaus-Dieter
Meyer, Klaus-Dieter
Michalek, Christoph
Mdller, Detlef
Mdller, Detlef
Nogga, Uwe

Ott, Peter

2022 1.
2021 1.
2022 1.
2021 1.
2020 1.
2023 1.
2020 1.
2022 1.
2022 1.
2023 1.
2023 1.
2019 1.
2020 1.
2020 1.
2021 1.
2019 1.
2021 1.
2022 1.
2015 1.
2020 1.
2020 1.
2021 1.
2022 1.
2023 1.
2023 1.
2019 1.
2021 1.
2023 1.
2021 1.
2021 1.
2021 1.
2017 1.
2023 1.

BdF Qualifikationen

.1.c from WCCC46PR09

.1.d from WS/M/805
.1.d from WS/M/845

.1.c from WCCC45PR10
.1.b from WCCC44SF04
.1.b from WCCC47SF09
.1.c from WCCC44PR09
.1.c from WCCC461PR13

.1.d from WS/M/875

.1.c from WCCC47PRO01

.1.d from WS/M/913
.1.d from WT/M/1122
.1.d from WT/M/1124

.1.a from WCCC40CT01
.1.c from WCCC45PR06
.1.b from WCCC43SF07
.1.b from WCCC45SF05
.1.c from WCCC46PR03

.1.d from WT/M/1109

.1.b from WCCC44SF05
.1.b from WCCC44SF03
.1.b from WCCC45SF01
.1.c from WCCC46PR12
.1.c from WCCC47PRO7
.1.c from WCCC478PR12
.1.g from EU/C72/Final
.1.c from WCCC45PR08
.1.c from WCCC47PR12

.1.d from WS/M/806

.1.c from WCCC45PR08
.1.c from WCCC45PR06
.1.a from WCCC37CT01
.1.¢c from WCCC47PRO7
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13.04.27
11.04.25
02.05.26
25.01.27
02.09.25
09.10.27
16.02.25
14.02.27
05.12.26
13.11.27
EOT+3y
EOT+3y
EOT+3y
02.09.26
03.08.25
20.01.25
08.02.26
19.09.26
10.01.27
23.08.25
02.05.27
29.11.25
22.07.26
21.08.27
25.11.27
18.05.25
01.05.25
25.11.27
23.07.25
01.05.25
03.08.25
28.12.23
21.08.27



89236
480232
83088
88795
82170
82188
85581
85581
85160
81015
86763
84080
83954
80711
85924
85924
85896
82555
82479

Papenful3, Ingo
Pirs, Matjaz
Pommrich, Rainer
Rach, Jens

Rau, Johann
Richter, Wolfgang
Schafer, Uwe
Schafer, Uwe
Schludecker, Elke
Schmidt, Theo
Schneider, German
Schulz, Glnter
Semmelroth, Heinz-Dieter
Traut, Werner
Vieth, Martin

Vieth, Martin
Welle, Bernd
Wichert, Gerd
Zielasko, Andreas

Zwei Halbqualifikationen

83252
83252
87125
87125
87171
87171
80543
80543
83088
83088
83088

Arounopoulos, Stephan
Arounopoulos, Stephan
Enev, Zlatko

Enev, Zlatko
Feuerstein, Mario
Feuerstein, Mario
Gromotka, Harry
Gromotka, Harry
Pommrich, Rainer
Pommrich, Rainer
Pommrich, Rainer

2017 1.
2020 1.
2022 1.
2020 1.
2019 1.
2017 1.
2020 1.
2021 1.
2021 1.
2023 1
2020 1.
2019 1.
2022 1.
2015 1.
2021 1.
2023 1.
2020 1.
2023 1.
2021 1.

2006 1.
2021 1.
2023 1.
2023 1.
2022 1.
2022 1.
2019 1.
2021 1.
2019 1.
2022 1.
2019 1.

BdF Qualifikationen

1.d from WT/M/1117

.1.a from WCCC40CTO01
.1.c from WCCC46PR01
.1.c from WCCC44PR05

.1.d from WS/M/736
.1.d from WT/M/1118

1
1
1
1
1
1
1.1.b from WCCC44SF06
1.1.b from WCCC45SF02
1.1.c from WCCC45PR01
.1.1.c from WCCC47PR03
1.1.b from WCCC44SF05
1.1.b from WCCC43SF07
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

.1.d from WS/M/874
.1.d from WT/M/1106
.1.d from WS/M/820
.1.d from WS/M/890

.1.c from WCCC44PRO01
.1.c from WCCC47PR04
.1.c from WCCC45PR01

1.2.a from WS/M/067
1.2.a from WS/M/808
1.2.a from WS/M/911
1.2.a from WS/M/908
1.2.a from WS/M/857
1.2.a from WS/M/861
1.2.a from WS/M/731
1.2.a from WS/M/804
1.2.a from WS/M/737
1.2.a from WS/M/849
1.2.a from WS/M/847
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19.04.26
02.09.26
08.11.26
06.11.25
27.02.25
02.03.26
12.08.25
20.05.26
18.02.26
27.07.27
23.08.25
20.01.25
19.04.27
01.04.25
04.05.26
02.10.27
23.02.25
16.07.27
18.02.26

17.06.25

22.12.27

25.11.26

23.07.25

08.04.26



83088
82155
82155
86369
86369
83954
83954
83749
83749

Nur eine Halbqualifikation

83252
83737
87051
80543
84769
510864
81893
87029
86216
81407
83088
86821
82188
83125
88307
86708
82490

Pommrich, Rainer

Preussner, Michael
Preussner, Michael
Rund, Hans-Jlirgen
Rund, Hans-Jlrgen

Semmelroth, Heinz-Dieter
Semmelroth, Heinz-Dieter

Wadle, Michael Heinz
Wadle, Michael Heinz

Arounopoulos, Stephan

Barth, Hans-Jurgen
Gellert, Tobias
Gromotka, Harry
Kastner, Peter
Katz, Andrew
Klewe, Wolfgang
Korn, Christian
Meil3ner, Rudiger
Mirbach, Thomas
Pommrich, Rainer
Rausch, Wolfgang
Richter, Wolfgang
Schlenther, Marco
Schoénbeck, Hilmar
Thiel, Kay

Zoll, Detlef

2022 1.
2021 1.
2022 1.
2020 1.
2022 1.
2019 1.
2022 1.
2022 1.
2023 1.

2020 1.
2021 1.
2022 1.
2022 1.
2015 1.
2018 1.
2023 1.
2020 1.
2023 1.
2017 1.
2023 1.
2021 1.
2019 1.
2021 1.
2017 1.
2023 1.
2021 1.

BdF Qualifikationen

1.2.a from WS/M/864
1.2.a from WS/M/831
1.2.a from WS/M/868
1.2.a from WS/M/762
1.2.a from WS/M/848
1.2.a from WS/M/725
1.2.a from WS/M/839
1.2.a from WS/M/873
1.2.a from WS/M/898

1.2.a from WS/M/771
1.2.a from WS/M/804
1.2.a from WS/M/833
1.2.a from WS/M/859
1.2.a from WT/M/1109
1.2.a from WT/M/1119
1.2.a from WS/M/895
1.2.a from WS/M/772
1.2.a from WS/M/885
1.2.a from WT/M/1116
1.2.a from WS/M/892
1.2.a from WS/M/794
1.2.a from WT/M/1122
1.2.a from WS/M/821
1.2.a from WT/M/1118
1.2.a from WS/M/883
1.2.a from WS/M/807
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13.12.26
07.01.27
11.06.27
14.04.26

25.12.27

17.07.25
23.07.25
11.04.26
24.11.26
10.01.27
17.10.25
18.07.27
01.02.25
18.09.27
07.04.27
23.07.27
02.08.25
EOT+3y
11.04.26
02.03.26
20.01.27
24.07.25



